

BANNER PAGE

BR200723 JUNE 5, 2007

All Providers

Outpatient Claims Reprocessing - Revenue Code 636, HCPCS P9045 - P9047

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is performing a systematic reprocessing of outpatient claims billed with revenue code 636 and Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes P9045 – P9047 that previously denied for edit 0520 – Invalid revenue code/procedure code combination, with dates of service on or after January 1, 2005. The reprocessed claims will appear on the remittance advice (RA) dated June 5, 2007. Providers who have claims for this revenue code and procedure code combination that have not been submitted for processing, should submit their claims for payment consideration. Providers who have claims for this revenue code and procedure code combination that are past the one-year filing limit, can submit a copy of this banner page article as documentation to waive the filing limit.

To All Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics

Effective **January 1, 2006**, the following Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) and HCPCS codes **were added** as valid Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC)/Rural Health Clinic (RHC) encounter codes:

16025	16030	64650	64653	80195	90772	90773	90774	90849	90853	90862
92626	92627	92630	92633	96101	96116	96118	96401	96402	96409	96411
96413	96415	96416	96417	99300	99304	99305	99306	99307	99308	99309
99310	99318	99324	99325	99326	99327	99328	99334	99335	99336	99337
D5110	D5120	D5130	D5140	D5211	D5212	D5213				

Effective **January 1, 2006**, the following CPT and HCPCS codes **are no longer valid** FQHC/RHC encounters and will be removed from the list of valid encounter codes: 16010, 90782, 90784, 99271, 99272, 99273, 99274, 99275, 99301, 99302, 99303, 99311, 99312, and 99313.

Effective January 1, 2007, the following CPT and HCPCS codes were added as valid FQHC/RHC encounter codes:

56442	70554	70555	72291	72292	76776	77002	77003	77011	77012	77031	
77032	77051	77052	77053	77054	77055	77056	77057	77058	77059	77071	
77072	77073	77074	77075	77076	77077	92025	99363	99364	D0145	D0273	
D1555	D9120	L1001	S0180								

Effective **January 1, 2007**, the following CPT and HCPCS codes **are no longer valid** FQHC/RHC encounters and will be removed from the list of valid encounter codes: 94656, 94657, D1201, and D1205.

The valid FQHC/RHC encounter code list is reviewed periodically to account for new and end-dated CPT and HCPCS codes and is available on the Myers and Stauffer Web site at www.mslcindy.com. Please direct questions about the information in this article to Tim Guerrant at Myers and Stauffer, LC, at (317) 846-9521.

Contact Information

If you have questions about the articles published in this banner page, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area, or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278, unless otherwise noted.

EDS

Current Procedural Terminology © 2004 American Medical Association. All Rights Reserved. No fee schedules, basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT. The AMA assumes no liability for the data contained herein. Applicable FARS/DFARS restrictions apply for government use.